SUNDAY 16 JUNE
SUNDAY 23 JUNE

TRINITY 8.00 am
SUNDAY

SEA SUNDAY 10.00 am

11.30 am

5.00 pm

Monday 7.40 am

17 8.00 am

3.00 pm

5.30 pm

Tuesday 7.40 am

18 8.00 am

12.30 pm

5.30 pm

JOSEPH HAWES, Dean
PHILIP BANKS, Canon Precentor
www.stedscathedral.org

2019
2019

Holy Eucharist scp
President: Marianne Atkinson

Sung Eucharist for Sea Sunday
Hymns: 623, 621, 276, 272
Stanford in C & F
Sicut Servus
President: The Dean
Preacher: Ruth Dennigan,
Diocesan Discipleship
and Ministry
Development Officer

Palestrina

Mattins

Hymn: 54 (t.2)
Walsh

Psalm 29

Stanford in C

What wondrous love Moore
Solemn Evensong

with St Mary’s Church

Hymns: 603, 634, 810

Rose

Psalm 73.1-3, 15-end

Walmisley in D minor

Evening Hymn  Balfour-Gardiner
O sing joyfully Batten
Morning Prayer Psalm 119.17-32
Holy Eucharist
Funeral
Evening Prayer Psalm 119.33-48
Morning Prayer Psalm 119.49-64
Holy Eucharist

Service of Healing and Wholeness
Evensong sung by the
Colts and Probationers
Thomas

Psalm 119.65-80

St Edmundsbury Service
Thanks be to thee

Todd
Thomas

A beacon of faith, hope and love in Suffolk

Wednesday
19

Vigil of Corpus
Christi

Thursday
20
Corpus Christi

Friday
21

7.40 am
8.00 am
9.00 am
1.00 pm
5.30 pm

7.40 am

8.00 am
12.30 pm
3.00 pm
5.30 pm

7.40 am

8.00 am
10.30 am
1.10 pm

4.30 pm
5.30 pm

Morning Prayer Psalm 119.81-96
Holy Eucharist
Staff Prayers

Holy Communion Bcp

Evensong sung by Men’s Voices
Plainsong
Psalms 110, 111
V.2/IV.A1
Hear the voice and prayer  Tallis
Morning Prayer

Psalm 147

Holy Eucharist

Silent Meditation

Funeral

Solemn Eucharist

sung by Boys’ Voices

Hymns: 271, God of the Passover
Bairstow in E flat

Hail, true body Vann

Morning Prayer
Psalm 119.145-160
Holy Eucharist
Pram Service
Lunchtime Recital:
Students from Culford School
Guild of St Edmund AGM
Evensong attended by
the Guild of St Edmund
Hymns: 721(i), 587
Reading
Psalm 119.161-176
Statham in E minor
Think of how God loves you
MacMillan

JAMES THOMAS, Director of Music
THOMAS HAWKES, Organ Scholar

Saturday

22

Alban, first
martyr of
Britain, ¢.250

THE FIRST
SUNDAY
AFTER
TRINITY

Vigil of John
the Baptist

St Edmundsbury Cathedral

8.45 am
9.00 am
2.00 pm
3.30 pm

8.00 am

8.45 am

10.00 am

3.30 pm

Morning Prayer
Holy Eucharist
Holy Matrimony
Evening Prayer
Psalms 122, 123, 124

Psalms 120, 121

Holy Eucharist scp
President: The Dean

Morning Prayer
Psalm 55 1-15,17-20

Sung Eucharist with

Admission to Communion

and Baptism

Hymns: 367(t.319), 592, 358(i), 818
Gloria Jones
Ireland in C

Sacerdotes Domini Byrd
Kyrie Althouse
| will sing a song of love Bell

President: The Canon Pastor
and Sub Dean
Preacher: The Dean

Festival Evensong
Hymns: 602, 589
Reading

Psalm 57
Harwood in A flat

Blest pair of Sirens Parry

MATTHEW VERNON, Canon Pastor & Sub Dean

cathedral@stedscathedral.org
01284 748720



